

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 448 of 2024

=====

PATEL AMRUTBHAI NANUBHAI & ORS.

Versus

SOLANKI BABITA WD/O ANARSANG KHENGARSANG & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR NITIN M AMIN(126) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR SANJAY M AMIN(130) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

A S TIMBALIA(7372) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV J. THAKER

Date : 24/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

On request made on behalf of learned advocate Mr. Timbalia for the opponents, stand over to 21.02.2025. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till then.

(SANJEEV J. THAKER, J)

MISHRA AMIT V.